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030 OC Administrative Office of the Court Court House Center 

175 NW 1st Ave., 27th FL 

Miami, FL 33128 

Kenyeta R. Pino, 

Human Resources 

Manager 

(305)349-7352 

(305)349-7355 

kpino@jud11.flcourts.org 

036 AD Animal Services Department 3599 NW 79th Avenue 

Doral, FL 33122 

Dailin Sanchez, Human 

Resources Manager 

(305) 418-7175 

 

dailin.sanchez@miamidade.gov 

007 AU Internal Compliance Department Overtown Transit Village 

701 NW 1st Ct., 8th FL, Suite 175 

Miami, FL 33136 

Dena Kelly, Chief 

Human Resources 

(786)469-5958 

(305)469-5950 

Dena. Kelly@miamidade.gov 

063 AV Aviation 4200 NW 36th Street 

Miami, FL 33159 

Yoel Lopez Villazan, Senior 

Human Resources Manager 

(305) 876-7557 

(305) 876-0819 

ylopez-villazan@flymiami.com 

001 CC Board of County Commissioners Stephen P. Clark Center 

111 NW 1 St., 3rd FL 

Miami, FL 33128 

Elda Green, BCC Executive 

Director 
Carlos Moreno, Admin Coordinator 

(305) 375-5120 

(305) 375-4838 

Elda.Green@miamidade.gov 

carlos.moreno@miamidade.gov 

071 SF CareerSource South Florida 7300 NW 19th St., 5th FL 

Miami, FL 33126 

Kami Larry, Manager 

Careersource Admin 

(305) 929-1513 

(305) 477-0113 

kami.larry2@careersourcesfl.com 

066 TT Citizens' Independent 

Transportation Trust 

Stephen P. Clark Center 

111 NW 1st St., 10th FL 

Miami, FL 33128 

Monica Cejas, Deputy 

Director 

(305) 375-2151 

(305) 375-3093 

mcejas@miamidade.gov 

209 EC Commission On Ethics and Public 

Trust 

Overtown Transit Village 

701 NW 1st Court, 8th FL 

Miami, FL 33136 

Rodzandra Sanchez, 

ADMTV Officer COMM on 

EP&T 

(305) 579-2594 

(305) 579-0273 

rodzand@miamidade.gov 

203 CT Communications and Customer 

Experience 

Stephen P. Clark Center 

111 NW 1st St. 25th FL 

Miami, FL 33128 

Zenaida Pradel, Senior 

Human Resources Manager 

(305) 375-5060 

(305) 375-2004 

ZPRAD@miamidade.gov 

018 AT County Attorney's Office Stephen P. Clark Center 

111 NW 1st St., 28th FL 

Miami, FL 33128 

Yolanda Negrin, Office 

Manager/Paralegal 

(305) 375-1342 

(305) 375-5634 

YNegrin@miamidade.gov 
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379 CH Community Action & Human 

Services 

Overtown Transit Village 

701 NW 1st Court, 10th FL 

Miami, FL 33136 

Charles Brown, Jr., Chief, 

Human Resources 

Division 

(786) 469-4723 

(786) 469-4703 

Charles.BrownJr@miamidade.gov 

039 CR Corrections and Rehabilitation 

Department 

3505 NW 107th Ave, 

Doral, FL 33172 

Jamie Anglin, Acting 

Human Resources 

Commander 

(786)263-6209 

(786)263-6127 

jamie.anglin@miamidade.gov 

091 CU Cultural Affairs Stephen P. Clark Center 

111 NW 1st St., 6th FL 

Miami, FL 33128 

Graham Winick, CUA 

Assistant Director 

(305) 375-2523 

(305) 375-3068 

graham.winick@miamidade.gov 

355 RE Department of Regulatory and 

Economic Resources 

Overtown Transit Village 

701 NW 1st Court, 4th FL 

Miami, FL 33136 

Bibiana Candame, Chief, 

Human Resources Division 

(305)372-6777 

(305)372-6765 

Bibiana.Candame@miamidade.gov 

050 SW Department of Solid Waste 

Management 

Martin Luther King Building 

2525 NW 62nd St., 5th FL 

Miami, FL 33147 

Ruelynn Lafortune, Chief, 

Human Resources Division 

(305) 514-6674 

(305) 514-6876 

ruelynn.lafortune@miamidade.gov 

067 TP Department of Transportation & 

Public Works 

Overtown Transit Village 

701 NW 1st Court, 17th FL 

Miami, FL 33136 

Lydia M. Knight, Chief, 

Human Resources Division 

(786)469-5235 

(786) 469-5492 

Lydia.Knight@miamidade.gov 

115 EM Emergency Management 9300 NW 41st St, 

Miami, FL 33178 

Xiomara Contreras, Human 

Resources Manager 

(305)468-5421 

 
xiomara.contreras@miamidade.go 

020 HT Homeless Trust Stephen P. Clark Center 

111 NW 1st St., 27th FL 

Miami, FL 33128 

Margarita Olano, 

Administrative Officer 2 

(305) 375-1490 

(305) 375-2722 

olan1@miamidade.gov 
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014 IT Information Technology 

Department 

5680 SW 87th Ave. 

Miami, FL 33173 

Lylliam Arocho, Manager ITD 

Administrative Services 

(305)596-8313 

(305)596-8279 

Lylliam.Arocho@miamidade.gov 

099 IG Inspector General Overtown Transit Village 

601 NW 1st Court, 22nd FL 

Miami, FL 33136 

Maria McNally, Administrative 

Assistant 

(305) 375-1946 

(305) 579-2656 

MLM@miamidade.gov 

300 ID People and Internal Operations 

Department 

Stephen P. Clark Center 

111 NW 1 Street. 21st. FL 

Miami, FL 33128 

Shelly-Ann Davidson 
Human Resources 
Business Partner 

(305) 375-1603 

(305) 375-4135 

shelly-ann.davidson@miamidade.gov 

034 JU Juvenile Services Department 275 NW 2nd St., 2nd FL 

Miami, FL 33128 

Cristina Molina, Division 

Director, JSD Fiscal & 

HR 

(305) 755-6204 

(305) 755-6150 

Cristina.Molina@miamidade.gov 

204 LA Legal Aid Bar Association Building 

123 NW 1st Avenue 

Miami, FL 33128 

Alice Ramirez, Legal 

Aid Officer Manager 

(305)579-5733 

(305)372-7693 

AR@dadelegalaid.org 

090 LB Library Main Library 

101 W. Flagler Street, 3rd FL 

Miami, FL 33130 

Kelly Lau, Chief 

Human Resources 

Division 

(305) 375-5010 

(305) 679-7701 

KYAT@miamidade.gov 

035 ME Medical Examiner Department Medical Examiner Building 

1851 NW 10th Avenue 

Miami, FL 33136 

Eddie Battle, 

Human Resources 

Manager 

(305) 547-5716 

 
eddie.battle@miamidade.gov 

085 MM Miami-Dade Economic Advocacy 

Trust 

Stephen P. Clark Center 

111 NW 1 St., 20th FL 

Miami, FL 33128 

Roshawn Harris, 

Departmental Administrative 

Coordinator 

(305)375-5628 

(305) 375-5641 

Roshawn.Harris@miamidade.gov 

037 FR Miami-Dade Fire Rescue 9300 NW 41st St. 

Doral, FL 33178 

Yovanna Diaz, Administrative 

Services Division Manager 

(786)331-5120 

(786)331-4599 

yovanna.diaz@miamidade.gov 

mailto:Lylliam.Arocho@miamidade.gov
mailto:MLM@miamidade.gov
mailto:shelly-ann.davidson@miamidade.gov
mailto:Cristina.Molina@miamidade.gov
mailto:AR@dadelegalaid.org
mailto:KYAT@miamidade.gov
mailto:eddie.battle@miamidade.gov
mailto:Roshawn.Harris@miamidade.gov
mailto:yovanna.diaz@miamidade.gov


DEPARTMENT PERSONNEL REPRESENTATIVES 
 

 

Dept 

# 

BUSN 

Unit 
 

Department Name 
 

Address 
 

Contact 

Telephone 

Fax 

Email 

003 BU Office of Management and Budget Stephen P. Clark Center 

111 NW 1st St., 22nd FL 

Miami, FL 33128 

Charalambos Flevaris, OMB 

Coordinator 

(305) 375-1656 

 
Charalambos.Flevaris@miamidad 

002 MA Office of the Mayor Stephen P. Clark Center 

111 NW 1st St., 29th FL 

Miami, FL 33128 

Christine Pride, 

Mayor's Aide 

(305) 375-10328 

 
christine.pride@miamidade.gov 

093 PR Parks, Recreation and Open 

Spaces 

Hickman Building 

275 NW 2nd St., 3rd FL 

Miami, FL 33128 

Stephanie Albert, Human 

Resources Manager 

(305)755-7979 

(305) 755-7962 

stephanie.albert@miamidade.gov 

080 PH Housing and Community 

Development 

Overtown Transit Village 

701 NW 1st Court, 16th FL 

Miami, FL 33136 

Christina Salinas-Cotter, 

HCD Assistant Director 2 

(786) 469-4246 

(785) 469-4703 

christina.salinas@miamidade.gov 

064 SP Seaport 1015 N. America Way #212 

Miami, FL 33132 

Luis Gonzalez, Chief, Human 

Resources Division 

(305) 347-4827 

(305) 347-4843 

LLG@miamidade.gov 

029 SA State Attorney's Office 1350 NW 12th Avenue 

Miami, FL 33136 

Primrose Laurient, Senior 

Human Resources 

Administrator 

(305) 547-0540 

(305) 547-0779 

PrimroseLaurient@miamisao.com 

110 PM Strategic Procurement Stephen P. Clark Center 

111 NW 1 St., 13th FL 

Miami, FL 33128 

Mariela Massarotti, 

Human Resources 

Manager 

305-375-3088 

 
mariela.massarotti@miamidade.gov 

210 LW Law Library Miami-Dade County Courthouse 

73 W. Flagler St., Suite 321 

Miami, FL 33130 

Natacha JeanBaptiste, 

Director 

(305) 349-7548 

(305) 375-7552 

njeanbaptiste@mdcll.org 

205 MP Transportation Planning 

Organization 

150 West Flagler Street, Suite 

1900 

Miami, FL 33130 

Milagros Del Valle, TPO 

Executive Assistant to the 

Director 

(305)375-1734 

(305)375-4950 

milagros.delvalle@mdtpo.org 
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096 WS Water & Sewer Department Douglas Building 

3071 SW 38th Ave. Room 505 

Miami, FL 33146 

Cristine Gonzalez, Chief, 

Human Resources 

(786)552-8176 

(786)552-8813 

cristine.gonzalez@miamidade.gov 
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